UTTAR PRADESH STATE MEDICAL FACULTY

5, Sarvapally, Mall Avenue Road, Lucknow-226001
Phone: 0522 - 2238846, 2235965, 2235964
Website:www.upsmfac.org, Email-upmedicalfaculty@upsmfac.org

Ref. No \Sﬂijzz T Date ....2..5.5.}021 D023

To,

Principal/Director,

All Nursing & Paramedical Training Centers,
Uttar Pradesh

Sub: Commencement of on-ground validation exercise for QCI rating of the Institutes for different
courses.

Dear Sir/Ma’am,

As specified in the Rating Policy (reference notice 11353/22) clause 5, sub-clause ‘c’, and mentioned in
the institute VC held on 9th & 10th February 2023, under the chairmanship of Secretary, U.P. State
Medical Faculty (reference notice 1157/23 and 1190/23), UP State Medical Faculty is commencing the
on-ground validation exercise for rating of nursing and paramedical courses.

Following are the expectations from each institute which will undergo this process:

1. As per clause 5, sub-clause ‘c’ (iv) of the ratings policy, validations can happen on any working day.
Validations will be conducted in the months of March and April 2023. Institutes are thus requested
to remain open on all working days (all days except for Surdays, gazetted holidays by U.P.
government and UPSMF mandated holidays). If an institute is found clesed by the validators upon
their arrival, the institute will automatically be assigned the lowest score as per clause 5, sub-clause
‘c’ (v) of the ratings policy.

2. As per clause 5, sub-clause ‘c’ (vii) of the ratings policy, institutes are requested to keep all statutory
and other relevant documents (such as academic policies, CRPs, MRPs, minutes of faculty meetings,
student report card templates, etc.) ready for validation.

3. As per clause 5, sub-clause ‘c’ (viii) of the ratings policy, institutes are requested to facilitate the
validation exercise and allow the validator team to visit the institute, hostel, teaching blocks, labs,
parent/affiliation hospitals, etc. This also includes (and is not limited tc) use of recording devices,
such as clicking photos, videos, live videography through body cameras while conducting validations
to maintain proof of validations exercise for future reference (if needed). Refusal to cooperate with
the same would result in automatic assignment of the lowest score possible.

4. Institutes are also requested to refrain from using any malpractices such as intimidation using force,
bribery, etc. to influence the results of the ratings exercise. In case UPSMF comes to know of any
such activities, strict disciplinary action will be taken against the institute.

5. If the validator uses any of the above malpractices, institutes are requested to immediately report it
to the Secretary, UPSMF via email, along with proof of the same. Strict disciplinary action will be
taken against validators found to be indulged in such malpractices.

Secretary,
U.P. State Medical Faculty

Ref NO wvveveinee. b =] (- J————

Copy to: Mrs. Madhu Ahluwalia, Senior Adviser QCl, New Delhi for information & necessary action.

Secretary,
U.P. State Medical Faculty



Calendar for QCI Rating

April - 2023

Date

Day

Working/Holiday

01-04-2023

Saturday

02-04-2023

Sunday

03-04-2023

Monday

04-04-2023

Tuesday

05-04-2023

Wednesday

06-04-2023

Thursday

07-04-2023

Friday

08-04-2023

Saturday

09-04-2023

Sunday

10-04-2023

Monday

11-04-2023

Tuesday

12-04-2023

Wednesday

13-04-2023

Thursday

14-04-2023

Friday

15-04-2023

Saturday

16-04-2023

Sunday

17-04-2023

Monday

18-04-2023

Tuesday

19-04-2023

Wednesday

20-04-2023

Thursday

21-04-2023

Friday

22-04-2023

Saturday

23-04-2023

Sunday

24-04-2023

Monday

25-04-2023

Tuesday

26-04-2023

Wednesday

27-04-2023

Thursday

28-04-2023

Friday

29-04-2023

Saturday

March - 2023
Date Day Working/Holiday
01-03-2023 Wednesday wW
02-03-2023 Thursday W
03-03-2023 Friday W
04-03-2023 Saturday "
05-03-2023 Sunday H
06-03-2023 Monday H
07-03-2023 Tuesday H
08-03-2023 Wednesday H
09-03-2023 Thursday H
10-03-2023 Friday H
11-03-2023 Saturday H
12-03-2023 Sunday H
13-03-2023 Monday W
14-03-2023 Tuesday w
15-03-2023 Wednesday w
16-03-2023 Thursday W
17-03-2023 Friday W
18-03-2023 Saturday Y
19-03-2023 Sunday H
20-03-2023 Monday w
21-03-2023 Tuesday w
22-03-2023 Wednesday w
23-03-2023 Thursday w
24-03-2023 Friday w
25-03-2023 Saturday wW
26-03-2023 Sunday H
27-03-2023 Monday w
28-03-2023 Tuesday W
29-03-2023 Wednesday w
30-03-2023 Thursday H
31-03-2023 Friday wW

30-04-2023

Sunday
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